
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR OMSON USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR AU. ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHJCH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simul taneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingl ing] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s o Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off -Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Posi t ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

B NSL • NSP • SD ; Qd I T :T=? 

Check One Only for [B] or fC] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[AJ O Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] O Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] Q For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement m u s H » completetM>y arvtndividual with managerial andVor supervisory capacity. 

Robert Asher V <JJ-<- 7AV_JUA * Regulatory Technician 10/14/2002 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1 9 1 2 - 1 9 8 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 

T E L E P H O N E (505) 748-1471 

s. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 
E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 

October 14, 2002 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Certified Mail 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive Return Receipt Request 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 />. 

RE: Application for State "CK" #1 
660' FNL and 2180' FWL \v 
Section 4, T17S-R26E ^ ° 
Eddy County, New Mexico ^ 

Dear Mr. Stogner 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests administrative approval for the captioned 
Wildcat Morrow well. 

The State "CK" Com. #1 is to be recompleted to the Wildcat Atoka. 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is the offset operator to the east therefore Yates requests 
administrative approval for this unorthodox location at your earliest convenience. We also wish 
this approval to cover the following formations being the POW Morrow, Wildcat Morrow, POW 
Strawn and Wildcat Wolfcamp. 

Enclosed please find our Administration Application Checklist and supporting information. 

Should you need anything further please advise. 

Thank you, <rs"' A ^ fi^ t C ' 

Very truly yours, 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION <?A 

1* 

Robert Asher f ^ ^ S l 
Regulatory Technician jr 1/^° 

(/D5^': n 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SUBMITTAL GUIDELINES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 
OF NON-STANDARD LOCATION APPLICATIONS 

If the well is located on Federal or Indian Lands, the Federal Surface 
Management Agency must be notified and an on-site inspection conducted 
prior to filing the application. If an Application for Permit to drill or a 
Notice of Staking has been prepared, a copy must be submitted. 

Completed C-102 showing the well location, proration unit, leases within the 
unit and other required information. 

Land plat showing offset operators and working interest owners and any 
offsetting wells producing from the same pool or formation. 

A. This information may be shown on the topo map if it does not impair 
the readability of the map. 

B. The operator should certify that the information is current and 
Correct. This information i s correct. 

Original or clear copy of topographic map, preferably 7.5 minute quad, 
showing contours and other mapped features impacting the location, with the 
following information marked thereon (In order to be able to adequately 
show all of the necessary surface conditions it may be necessary to enlarge 
the relevant portion of the topo map to provide room for detail): 

A. The proposed well location and proration unit; 

B. An outline of the orthodox drilling windows as provided in the 
applicable rules for the subject application; 

C. The location of any wells to any formation within the area of the 
proration unit and a statement as io whether an" existing pad can be 
used to drill the proposed well; 

An enlargement of the topo map showing the subject area with the applicable 
additional information: 

A. Terrain features not shown on the map which make an orthodox 
location unusable; N/A 

B. Proposed access roads and pipelines if they affect the location 
selection; N/A 

C. The location of any surface uses which prevent use of a legal location; 
N/A 



D. The location of any archeological sites identified in the archeological 
survey; N / A 

E. The location and nature of any other surface conditions which prevent 
the use of an orthodox location. N ^ A 

VI. If archeological sites are a reason for the unorthodox location request, a 
copy of the archeological survey, or a summary, identifing sites which 
cannot be disturbed or which must have any disturbance mitigated. In 
addition, the location of such areas should be marked on the enlarged topo 
so they can be clearly identified, N/A 

VII. A narrative report of any on-site inspection of the potential locations. If 
such on-site has resulted in elimination of legal locations due to surface 
conditions, such information should also be noted on the enlarged topo. N / A 

VIII. A statement of why directional drilling to reach ja legal bottom-hole location 
is not feasible. Information not available. 

IX. An affidavit that notice has been sent to all parties entitled thereto, under 
the Divisions Rules and Regulations with return receipt cards showing date 
of receipt of notice. 



M O . o r C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G - S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

? 5 T 3 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

R E C E I V E D 

JUN131973 

•nCL C 

Form C-101 
Revised H - 6 5 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPENL, 
— ! « * ! C I l a . T y p e o f Work 

b. Type of Well 

OIL 
W I L L U ^ J 

DRILL • R e - E n t e r & DEEPEN Pxl 

S A » r—I 
W C L L 1 1 OTHER 

PLUG BACK Q 

S I N G L E I - J M U L T I P L E I I 
ZONE f C j j I O M E ' I 

SA. I n d i c a t e T y p o o f L e a s e 

S T A T E | X ) r e t | | 

5 . S ta te O i l & Gas L e a s e N o . 

L-2760 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

S t a t e " C K " 
2 . N a m e of O p e r a t o r 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
9r Well IW. 

3. Address of Operator 

207 South 4th Steeet - Artesia, fcM 88210 
10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

!1. Elevations (Show whether OF. R T, etc.) 

3365 GR 
21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanke t Bond 
21B. Dr i l l ing Contractor 

Unknown 
22 . A p p r o x . D a t e Work w i l l s t a r t 

As soon as approved 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S IZE O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. T O P 

12" 8 - 5 / 8 " 2441= 1228 ' 500 sx C i r c . 
7 - 7 / 8 " 5 V 1 5 . 5 # f \ p p r o x . 8700 300 sx 

This w e l l was d r i l l e d t o a t o t a l depth of 6871' as the Charles C. Loveless -
Marathon State #1 and plugged and abandoned 6-30-66. 
We propose to re-enter and deepen t o approx. 8700' to t e s t the Devonian and 
intermediate horizons. I f production i s encountered, run 5%" production 
casing and cement w i t h 300 sacks of cement. BOP's and p r a c t i c a l engineering 
w i l l be used throughout the d r i l l i n g and completion of t h i s w e l l . 

FOR ̂ D*5AM»*CED' 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I F PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OB PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O N E . GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER P R O G R A M . IF A N Y . 

I hereby certi£.y-that the infoTtaiation above i s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Sig„ed VW- t u M ' t f J T i t U Engineer Date 6-13-73 

P'his space for State Use) ^~ 

/A J. ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ A APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

OIL MHO GAS IKSPFCTOR 
JUN 141973 



IE ^O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMU 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-228 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

A l l diatanca^ mui t be from the outer boundaries of the Section 

Operator \ 

Yates Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 1 , 
Lease 

Sta t e "CK" 
Well I\jo. 

Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

c 4 17S 26E Eddy 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

6 6 0 feet from the N o r t h 
Une and 

2180' 
feet 

West 
from the tine 

Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqer 

3365' Devonian W i l d c a t 40 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) _ _ _ _ _ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Y a t e s P e t . ' 
C o r p . 6 ^ 

1 ' - » o ^ : 

AAGA 

Y a t e s e t a l || 

L - 2 7 6 0 

S t a t e 

S t a t e 

I 

I 
I 
I 
T-

I 
I 
I 
1 

s P e t . C o r p . i 

-r 

1/ 

Company 

_Tates P e t . C o r p o r a t i o n 

330 600 '90 1320 16 50 1980 231C 2640 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. best of my knowledge and beli 

Name 

E d d i e M . Mahfood 
Position 

E n g i n e e r 

Date 

6-13-73 

/ h e m b y c e r t i f y tha t the w e l l l o c a t i o n 

show n on t h i s p l a t was p l o t t e d from f i e l d 

no tes o f a c t u a l s u r v e y s made by me o r 

under my s u p e r v i s i o n , and t ha t the same 

is t rue a n d c o r r e c t to the bes t o f my 

k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . R E F E R T O : 

O r i g i n a l Plat - Charles 
C. Loveless Marathon Sta 

Date Surveyed L CJ . 

te 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 



' N O . 1-iF C O P I E S 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R I 

Form C-IOS 
Revised 1-1-65. 

NEW MGXiCO OIL CO ̂ f U / A M OR COMMISSION 
WELL COMPLETION OR REC0MPtE*TI0ti| W O R T U N D LOG 

AUG 21 1973 

u. a. c. 

5a. Indicate Type o i Louse 

State ( X ] Fee J 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

L - 2 7 6 0 

l a . T Y P E O F W E L L 7. Unit Agreement Name 

OIL [—I 
WELL I I 

GAS 1 
W E L L 1 

b . T Y P E O F C O M P L E T I O N 

NEW I I I WORK I I p T - ] PLUG | | O I F F . I - " ] 
W E L L I I OVER ! I D E E P E N L _ J BACK ! I R E S V R . l_ I 

A R T E S I A , O F F I C E 
OTHER 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

S t a t e "CK" 
2. Name of Operator 

Y a t e s Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 
9. Well No. 

3. Address of Operator 

207 Snuth 4th S t r e e t - A r t e s i a , NM 88210 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 
4. Location of Well 

C 660 North 2180 
UNIT LETTER LOCATED FEET FROM THE LINS AND FEET FROM 

THE W e S t LINE OF SEC. 4 TWP. 1 7 S RCE. 2 6 E NMPM 

15. Date Spudded 

6-21-73 
16. Date T .D. Reached 

6-28-73 
17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 

7-11-73 
18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3365 GL 
19. Elev. Cashinghead 

20. Total Depth 

8150' 

21. Plug Sack T . D . 

8107' 

22. If Multiple Compl., How 
Many 

23. Intervals , Rotary Tools 
Dril led By , 

>6871-8150' 

Cable Tools 

24. Producing Intervai(s) # of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

- . 7963-73 - Morrow 

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made 

no 

26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

CNFD Sc D I L 
27. Was Weil Cored 

no 
28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

C A S I N G S I Z E 

8 - 5 / 8 " 
WEIGHT L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T 

1228' 
H O L E S I Z E 

T2~" 
C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

500 SX 
A M O U N T P U L L E D 

5V 17 & 15 .5# 8 1 3 9 ' 7 - 7 / 8 " 680 sx 
_ _ 1 

v :1 
29. . LINER RECORD 30 . TUBING RECORD 

size ' ; TOPJ , -
— I - — 

B O T T O M S A C K S CEMENTS SIZE 

2 - 3 / 8 " 
D E P T H S E T 

"792F 1 

P A C K E R S E T 

7928 ' 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L USED 

6994-7004 7 0 0 0 g a l . A c i d 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number)' • ~ ( 4 2 " ' ' j e t s ) 

6994-7004 -10 h o l e s (Canyon) S q z . 
w/50 sx cmt. 
7963-73 - 40 h o l e s (Morrow) 

3 3 . PRODUCTION 
Date First Production 

7-11-73 
Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) 

F l o w i n g 
Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in.) 

S I WOPL Connect ion 
Date of Test 

7-11-73 
Hours Tested 

4 . 
Choice Size 

A d j .. 
Prod'n. For 
Test Period 

O i l - Bb l . 

I 7.92 
Gas - MCF 

4 4 1 . 3 | -
Water — Bb l . Gas —Oil Ratio 

55724/1 
Flow Tubing Press. 

2406 
Casing Pressure 

P k r . 
Calculated 24-
Hour Rate 

Oi l - Bbl . 

4 2 . 2 4 
Gas — MCF 

2353 .8 
Water — Bb l . Oil Gravity _ API (Corr.) 

57 
34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By 

J a c k Moore (TWP) 
35. L i s t of Attachments 

D S T ' s and Logs - 4 - P o i n t T e s t 
36. / hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

S I G N E D . T L E . 
Engineer 8-21-73 

O ATE . 



NSTRUCTIOMS 

This lomi is to be Med with the appropriate Dlst.-ict Q.'iic j cj>. me Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or 
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by c i : e copy of all •=!..-*: ical and raiiio-activity loqs run on the well and a summary of air special tests con­
ducted, including drill stem tents. All depths reported shell '•>•} ir.-uoured depths, ln the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall 
also be reported. For multiple completions, ll;ms 30 thro iqh shell be reported for each zone. The form Is to be filed in quintupllcate except on 
state land, where six copies aro required. See Fiule 1100. <•-••'••- •_••_<". - '• ' 

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

T. 

T. 

B . 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T Cisco (Bough Q . 

Anhy; 

Bait 

Salt 

Yates 

7 Rivers 

Queen 

Grayburg _ _ 

San Andres. 

Glorieta 

Paddock 

Blinebry 

Tubb 

Drinkard 

Abo 

Wolfcamp. 

Penn 

T. 

. T. 

. T. 

T. 

. T, 

T. 

-T-
T. 
T . 

T. 

. T. 

. T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

Canyo n 

Strawn . 

Atoka 

Miss 

( lower) 6990 
7390 
77713 

l m . 8093 
Devonian . 

Silurian 

Montoya 

Simpson _ 

McKee 

Ellenburger'. 

Gr. W a s h _ _ 

Granite 

Delaware Sand . 

Ojo Alamo 

Kirlland-Fruitland . 

Pictured C l i f f s 

C l i f f House 

Menefee 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

Base Greenhorn . 

T. Dakota 

T. Morrison 

T. Todilto 

T. Entrada 

T. Wing ate 

Point Lookout. 

Mancos 

Gallup 

Bone Sorines _. _ 

Morrow P l a s t i e s 79 I30 r, i ; n l Chester 799b T. 

T. 
Permian 
Penn. " A ' 

T-
. T. 

T. 

T. 

. T. 

T. 

T. 

. T. 

, T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

Penn. " B " . 

Penn. " C " 

Penn. " D " 

Leadvil le 

Madison 

Elbert 

McCracken 

Ignacio Qtzte. 

Granite 

FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary) 

From 
Thickness 

in Feet 
Formation From Thickness 

in Feet 
Formation 

6871 
8042 

8042 
8150 

1171 
108 

Lime 
Lime and shale 

rv--



DRILL STEM TESTS 

Yates Petroleum Corp. - State CK No. 1 4-17S-26E Eddy Co., NM 

DST #1 7740-7939' - OP 15m, SI 1 hr; Re-op 2 hrs; SI 4 hrs. 
OP w/fair blow, increased to strong blow in 5". No GTS. Reopened w/ 
strong blow immediately. GTS in 8" into flow period (GTS 23") 
Recovered; 502' GCM. Sampler; 425#, 450 cc d i s t i l l a t e , 400 cc mud. 
Pressures; HP 3581-3536; I F 88-265; ISI 2382; FF265-485 ji^jrer"2T7T^) 

DST #2 7933-8150' - TO 15", SI 60", OP 60", SI 120", OP 60", SI 120". 
TO w/strong blow, GTS in 4" at 550# on 1/4" choke. Increased to 250# in 
15". Re-opened GTS immediately, stabalized flow at 3h MMCF7D at 2210 
psi on 1/4" choke. 3rd flow stabalized in 22" at 3h MMCF/D at 2210 psi 
on 1/4" choke. 
Recovered; - 0-* of d r i l l i n g mud and d i s t i l l a t e . 
Sampler: - Recovered 20.1 cu. f t of gas at 2000#. BHT 134 deg. F. 
Pressures; - IHP 3731; IF 1925-2694; ISI 3207; 2nd FP 2164-2746; 
SI 3207; FF 2058-2720^ FSI 3207^ FHP 3731. 



NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R / 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER& -TTOr£oQJssV6rli O 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State J R ] Fee. 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No. 

L - 2 7 6 0 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OR TO 0 EE PEN OR PLUG SACK TO A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 

USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T - ' " (FORM C - 1 0 1 ) FOR SUCH P R O P O S A L S . ) 

OIL [—1 
WELL I I W E L L l & J 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

RE-ENTRY 
2. Name of Operator 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
8. Farm or Lease t4ame 

S t a t e " C K " Cnm 
3. Address of Operator 

207 South 4 t h S t r e e t - A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
9. Well No. 

4. Location of Well 

U N I T L E T T E R . 
660' 

. F E E T FROM T H E . 
North 2180 

L I N E AND 
. FEET FROM 

10. F i e ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

West 
L I N E , S E C T I O N . , T O W N S H I P . 

17S 26E 

^ 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3365* GR 
12. County 

Eddy 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ABANDON 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

• 
• 
• 

PLUG ANO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G OPNS. 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

PLUG AND A B A N D O N M E N T 

• 
_ • 

CASING T E S T AND CEMENT JOB • f t - X 

A c i d i z e & Perforate,Squeeze jgf 
Re-Perforate 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE I roa. 

OTP 6871' - Spudded a t 10:30 AM 6-21-73. 
TD 8150' - Ran 259 j t s (8139') o f 5%" 17# & 15.5# K-55 & N-80 casing 
w i t h f l o a t shoe. F l o a t c o l l a r a t 8107'. 8 c e n t r a l i z e r s a t 8012, 7920, 
7738, 7644, 7248, 7216, 6970 and 5314'. Baskets a t 7674, 7187 and 5347'. 
DV t o o l a t 7155. Washed around shoe w/40 bbls KC1 and 1 Gal. Mor-Flo 
and cemented w/140 sx Class H + 3/4% CFR2 +3%KC1. PD 7:40 AM 7-1-73. Press, 
t e s t e d t o 1500#. OK. Cemt'd t h r u DV t o o 1 w/20 bbls f r e s h w t r and 425 sx 
H a l l i b u r t o n L i t e cement & 115 sx Class H cement w/3/4% CFR +3% KCL. PD 
1:00 PM 7-1-73. Hung 5%" csg on s l i p s w/40000#, pressured t o 2000#. OK. 
Perforated : 6994-7004* (Canyon) w/10 holes and a c i d i z e d w/1000 g 15% r e g . 
a c i d . Swabbed dry and r e t r e a t e d w/6000g reta r d e d a c i d w/KCl S u r f a c t a n t , 
swbd d r y i n 4 h r s . Squeezed o f f Canyon Perfs w/50 sx Class H cmt and 
Perforated 7963-73 (Morrow) w/40 holes ( . 4 2 " j e t s ) . GTS i n 2" w/gas f l o w 
of 11 MMCF f o r 5" on 3/4" choke. S I t o run 4-Point t e s t . 

16. I hereby cert i fy that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

8-17-73 
SIGNED Engineer D A T E 

PROVED j ^ U ^ ' l TITLE ML 1*0 MS INSPECTOR 

DATE 2 3 1973 C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 



District I 
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II . 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 

Revised March 17,1999 

Submit to appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 

Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

LZ3 AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
1 Operator Name and Address 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

105 South Fourth Street 

Artecin NM 8R910 

2 OGRID Number 

0 9 5 5 7 5 

1 Operator Name and Address 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

105 South Fourth Street 

Artecin NM 8R910 

'API Number 

30-015-10832 
3 Property Code 

197R7 

s Property Name 

State CK 

6 Well No. 

1 
7 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

c 
Section 

4 

Township 

17S 

Range 

26E 

Lotldn Feet from tiie 

660 

North/South line 

North 

Feet from the 

2180 

EastWest line 

West 

County 

Eddv 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet fiom the North/South line Feet fiom the EastAVest line County 

9 Proposed Pool 1 

Wildcat Atoka 

10 Proposed Pool 2 

11 Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation 

P c N/A s 3365' 
1° Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1' Contractor 20 Spud Date 

N N/A Mississippian Lime N/A ASAP 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

See O r i g i n a l Completion Report 

22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive 

zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

Propose to set a composite flow-through frac plug at 7910'. Perforate Atoka 7873'-7878' (36 holes), 7856'-7862' (42 

holes), 7784'-7795' (72 holes). Stimulate as needed. 

13 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and beliaf. \ 

Signature;—^ I s\+ ) XXKXJLJT^U}^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
13 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and beliaf. \ 

Signature;—^ I s\+ ) XXKXJLJT^U}^ 
Approved by: 

Printed name: Tina H u e r t a Title: 

Title: Reaulatorv Compliance Supervisor Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

Date: 

September 9, 2002 

Phone: 

505-748-1471 

Conditions of Approval: 

Attached • 1- M 1 ui\u.'u t->Ll" 1 1 LiiMC \ 



District I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District I I 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District m 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District TV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Conies 

• AMFNTIFD RFPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A P I Numlx 

30-015-101 

r 2 Pool Code 

132 

3 Pool Name 

Wildcat Wolfcamp e > < 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

State "CK" 
' Well Number 

1 
7 OGRID No. 

025575 

8 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' Elevation 

3345' 
10 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

c 
Section 

4 

Township 

17S 

Range 

26E 

Lotldn Feet from the 

660 

North/South line 

North 

Feet from the 

2180 

EastAVest line 

West 

County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom H( )le Location I f Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 

320 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE D VISION 

2180' 

ON 

o 

I State CK" #1 

17 , 
OPERATOR 

CERTIFICATION 
J hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and 

belief. 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14, 2002 
Date 

''SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 
! hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plottedfrom field notes cfactual surveys made by 

we or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best cf my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofProfessional Surveyor: 

Bcfer tn Original Plot 

Certificate Number 



District I 

162S N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District IT 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District HI 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Cooies 
Fee Lease - 3 Cooies 

• AMFNTlFn RFPDRT 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

' A P I Nurnbi 

30-015-10! 
r 

332 

2 Pool Code J Pool Name 

v V > ^ P O W s t r a w n 

4 Property Code 8 Property Name 

State "CK" 
* Well Number 

1 
7 OGRID No. 

025575 

8 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' Elevation 

3365' 
10 Surface Location 

U L or lot no. Section Township Range L o t l d n Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

c 4 17S 26E 660 North 2180 West Eddy 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 

320 
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

,6 

2180' 

POW Strawn w 
as per Bryan 

c 

Lthin 1 mile 
Arrant of A 

a\ 
es 

) State 

of 
r tes 

'CK" #1 

Location 
La OCD 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

f hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and 

belief. 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14, 2002 
Date 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

f hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and 

belief. 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14, 2002 
Date 

'"SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 
r hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plottedfrom field notes ofactual surveys made by 

•ne or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

md correct to the best cf my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofProfessional Surveyor 

Refer to Original Plat 

Ifertificate Number 



Qbtdstl 
1625 N . French Dr., Hobbs, N M 88240 

District n 

811 South First, Artesia, N M 88210 

District m 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

District IY 
1220 S. S t Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N M 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Cooies 
Fee Lease - 3 Conies 

• AMFMDFn RFPDRT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Numb< 

30-015-101 

r 

332 

2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

Wildcat Atoka 6 ^ 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

State "CK" 
' Well Number 

1 
7 OGRID No. 

025575 

8 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

9 Elevation 

3365' 
10 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

c 4 17S 26E 660 North 2180 West Eddy 
11 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 

320 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2180 ' 

I State C K " # 1 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14, 2002 
Date 

18SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 
! hereby certify that the wel! location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes ofactual surveys made by 

•ne or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofProfessional Surveyor 

Refer in Original Pint 

Certificate Number 



District I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District IT 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District TIT 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Conies 
Fee Lease - 3 Conies 

• AMFTsmFn RFPDRT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' A P I Numbt 

30-015-101 

r 

332 

2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

POW Morrow o 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

State "CK" 
' Well Number 

1 
7 OGRID No. 

025575 

8 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' Elevation 

3365' 
10 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

c 
Section 

4 

Township 

17S 

Range 

26E 

Lotldn Feet from the 

660 

North/South line 

North 

Feet from the 

2180 

EastAVest line 

West 

County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 

320 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2180' 

os 
o 

O State CK" #1 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

l hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14,2002 

'"SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes ofactual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofProfessional Surveyor: 

gofer tn Original Pint 

L>rUiicate Number 



District I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

Distrirt n 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District ra 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District TV 

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Conies 
Fee Lease - 3 Conies 

• A N/TPNTlFn R F P D R T 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Numb) 

30-015-101 
r 

332 

2 Pool Code 

k ^ C W ^ c W n 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

State "CK" 
' Well Number 

1 
7 OGRID No. 

025575 
8 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
* Elevation 

3365' 
10 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

c 
Section 

4 
Township 

17S 
Range 

26 E 
Lotldn Feet from the 

660 
North/South line 

North 
Feet from the 

2180 
EastAVest line 

West 
County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

u Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 3 Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THTS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2180' 

Canyon wi 
as per Bryah 

State 

Section 4 

T17S-R26E 
th[Ln 1 mile of location 

Arrant of Artepia OCD 

CK" #1 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief 

Signature 

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

October 14, 2002 
Date 

'"SURVEYOR 
CERTIFICATION 
[ hereby certify that the -well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofProfessional Surveyor: 

Beter to Original Plat 

Certificate Number 
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C102-DEDICATE ACREAGE 

. POW;MORROW (GAS) 
12787 STATE CK COM 001 
14260 

E 4 17S 26E 40 00 N FE 
F 4 17S 26E 40 00 N ST 

G 4 17S 26E 40 0 0 N FE 
H 4 17S 26E 40 00 N FE 

A 1 4 17S 26E 39 20 N ST 
B 2 .1 17S 26E 39 17 N ST 
C 3 4 17S 26E 39 13 N ST 
D 4 4 17S 26E 39 10 N FE 

E0043 
HELP 
BKWD 

Record found; A u t h o r i t y denied t o MODIFY/ADD 
EXIT . GoTo 

: FWD LAND NXTSEC 
CONFIRM 
RECONF 



V! 10/30/02 17:58:57 
. • v ; . f-: OGOWVJ -TPE4 

1 

39.13 L:-" CS : 

• !. : . L02760 2 : - 04/15/1979 
2 5 575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

STATE CK COM WELL #1 

000000 

30 015 10832 A 

HELP EXIT - GoTo 
BKWD FWD 



Cl05 -WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
: STATE CK COM 

17S 

HELP EXIT 
COMMENT 

GoTo 
TLOG 

CONFIRM 



NORMAL 

10/30/02 17:58:57 
OGOWVJ -TPE4 

1 

4 
39.10 

Fee owned 
C 

3 
39 .13 
CS 

L02760 0002 
YATES PETROLEUM C 
C 04/15/79 
A 

2 
3 9.17 
CS 

L0 2760 0 0 02 
YATES PETROLEUM ( 
C 04/15/79 

39.20 
CS 

L02760 0002 
YATES PETROLEUM C 
C 04/15/79 

E 
40.00 

Fee owned 
C 

F 
40.00 
CS 

L02760 0002 
YATES PETROLEUM C 
C 04/15/79 

G 
40.00 

Fee owned 
C 

H 
40.00 

Fee ownec 
C 

HELP EXIT : GoTo 
BKWD ' FWD : PRINT SDIV 



INQUIRE REMARKS OF LAND BY SECTION 

: NORMAL 

A 1 N 39 20 ST ST GT 1498 0000 
LO 2760 0002 
R2 7241 0000 

B 2 N 39 17 ST ST GT 1498 0000 
LO 2760 0002 
RI 9178 0000 
R2 7241 0000 

C 3 N 39 13 FE ST LO 2760 0002 PATENT NO. 24 94 
D 4 N 39 10 FD FE 
E SW4NW4 N 40 00 FE FE 
F SE4NW4 N 40 00 ST ST GM 1748 0000 

HELP PREV XIT "'• GoTo 
BKWD FWD F RINT SDIV 



INQUIRE REMARKS OF LAND BY SECTION 

: :..
 : . • NORMAL 

F SE4NW4 N 40.00 ST ST GM 174 8 0000 
LO 2760 0002 

G SW4NE4 N 40 00 FE FE 
H SE4NE4 N 40 00 FE FE 
I NE4SE4 N 40 00 FE FE 
J NW4SE4 N 40 00 FE FE 
K NE4SW4 N 40 00 FE FE 
L NW4SW4 N 40 00 FE FE 
M SW4SW4 N 40 00 FE FE 
N SE4SW4 N 40 00 FE FE 
0 SW4SE4 N 40 00 FE FE 

HELP 
BKWD 

PREV 
FWD 

EXIT 
PRINT 

GoTo 
SDIV 



INQUIRE REMARKS OF LAND BY SECTION 

NORMA 

SE4SE4 N 40.00 FE FE 

M0001: This i s the l a s t page 
HELP PREV EXIT • GoTo 
BKWD FWD — PRINT M, SDIV 



NORMAL 

10/30/02 18:00:52 
OGOWVJ -TPE4 

2 

L 
40.00 

K 
40.00 

J 
40 . 00 40.00 

Fee owned Fee owned 

A 

Fee owned Fee owned 

M 
40.00 

N 
:0 . 00 

0 
4 0.00 

P 

40.00 

Fee owned Fee owned Fee owned Fee owned 

HELP EXIT GoTo 
BKWD FWD PRINT '• SDIV 



10/30/02 18:01:18 
OGOWVJ -TPE4 

1 

4 0.00 - '". -
NO ACT IVE 

000000 

000000 

30 015 23226 A 

HELP - !. EXIT GoTo 
BKWD • FWD 



Cl05-WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
BOWMAN NA COM 

17S 

HELP EXIT 
COMMENT 

GoTo 
TLOG 

CONFIRM 



10/30/02 18:01:45 
OGOWVJ -TPE4 

1 

4 0.00 : • - " • 
: NO ACT IVE : ' : J 

000000 

000000 

30 015 23793 A 

HELP • - EXIT • GoTo 
BKWD FWD 



Cl05-WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMP CASING LOG 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
SHARP QS COM 

• .001 
4 J : 17S ' 26E ' 

HELP EXIT 
COMMENT 

GoTo 
TLOG 

CONFIRM 



OCT-31-2002 THU 02:22 PM YPC LAHD FAX NO. 5057484572 

MARTIN YATES, III 

FRANK W. VAXES 
1M6 W9«# 

vTES 
P E T R O L E U M 

: D R P O R H T I O W 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 
TELEPHONE (SOB 748-1471 

S. P. YATES 
OiURMAN or TMt fcdAHO 

JOHN A. YATES 
«IC»WCMT' 

PEYTON YAT«S 
EXKCimvn vice MCttOCNT 

R A N D Y a P A T T B B S O N 
secnrTAMV 

DENNIS O. KINSEY 

Fax Cover Sheet 

To: kAt'/C&nes . 
Company; . .CXP ^ ^ \ 

Phone: f r ^ \ r ) 6 ' ^ 
Fax: K ^ j H l ^ i V ^ ^ ^ 

From: ( 3 M GoW^t A ^ 
Company: Yates £elroleum Corporation J 

Phone: 505-748-1471 
Fax: 505-748-4572 

Date: / Q A L / O 
Pages including this r S \ ( N 

cover page: . LQMA ̂  -̂—V-V ̂  j 

Comments: -

ah juj 
SUur e>A>-t ffi/rt . 1! J 

:Th*fyX: : — 
( 



Stale «f NtwMextoo Conuntotoner cf Rilfe Luanda 

M 82*^75 

r. •. MI 
• n n, MM NBXCB 

MM» OV BE* MEXICO ) 
) KMOW AU MEH BY THESE PRESENTS ( 

COUMTI C0 tom 

IBM trttS tattmaim is entered into as ot tho_l?t») day of psessnsr. 

1 9 , > *y •»* between tha parties subscribing, ratifying or consent­

ing hereto, such parties hereinafter being referred to aa "Parties 

hereto*i 

WKRBM, the Cowaiasioner of Miotic Lends of the State of M«v 

Mexico ia authorised by the Legislature, aa «et forth in See. 7-U-47, 

New Mexico itatucas, Annotated, 1955 Lawn, in the intereac af conser­

vation of o i l and oas and the prevention of waste, to coneent to and 

approve the development or operation of State lande under agreenente 

«nde by leaae** of o i l «ud gaa leasee tl«troon. JoinMy ui severally wiU. 

other o i l and gas leaaeee of State lan4 S < er o i l and gaa laaaeea or 

•ine'ral owners of privately owned or fee lands, (or tha purpose of 

pooling or ca—mnitiiing such lands to for* a proration unit or por­

tion thereof, or well-spacing unit, pursuant to any order, rule or 

regulation of the Mew Mexico Oil Conservation Coaniaaion, where such 

agreement provides for the allocation or the production of o i l or gas 

fro* such pools or cowwnitized area on an acreage or other basis found 

by the oeiaMiaaloner to be fair and equitable. 

WHJMEAS, the parties hereto, being oi l and gas leasees of record, 

covering lands subject to this sgreesent, insofar aa each leasee cover 

the lands hereinafter described, which leases are more particularly 

described in the schedule attached hereto, narked Exhibit "A" and Made 

a part hereof, for a l l purposes, and 

WHKKSAS, «*i<» leases, insofar aa they cover the ttoiw 

racMation in and under the land hereinafter described 

OG-66 



oeanot .be independently developed and operated ia conformity vith 

tha *ell-sp*eing progrse established for such formation in and under 

raid land*; and 

w»Ot*J»S,' tha partiaa hereto daaira to communltire and pool 

their respective interests in aaid leasee subject to this Agreement 

for tha purpose of developing, operating and producing ar? g*» *ni 

aaaoeiatad lieuta hrerec«»Boa« in the Wow Formation 

in and under the land hereinafter described subject to the teres 

hereof, 

WW, XBEXEFORB»iA consideration tyt the previses and the Mutual 

advantages to the parties hereto, i t i s sutuilly convenanted and 

•freed by and'between the undersigned as followsi 

Township n St*** nanee at rsst . » : J « - P J « . 

taction, 4< lots t. ». SW (a%i 

eday County. Raw Mexico 

eonta inino nt.ts acre a, MOM or leas, sad so hereby declare that 

i t i s the judgment of the parties hereto that the coeawjnltUation, 

pooling sad consolidation ot the aforesaid land into a single unit 

for the dovolopaent and production of err eat ana «««ocl«t«t lienls ' 

jerom the Harrow _fort»tion 

in an4 under said land 'is necessary and advisable la order to prop­

erly develop and produce the eo—tmltltod t ' 

jtufcetanoea in th« said Morrow 

formation beneath Mid land la accordance with the spacing rules of 

the Conservation poxaiBsion of the state of Hew Kexico, and in order 

ta promote the aeneervation of the coe»wttl»*4 sutouwc— 

in end what nny be produced fton eild form-

ation In and under said land, end would be in the public interest? 

AMD, for the purposes aforesaid, tha parties hereto do hereby 

eomnuaitisa, foe proration er spacing purposes only the leases 

• **-00-66 
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«**«ia*« U 6 * M t -A- W . in.of .r a . th«y c ^ r dp, w 

l < m T ! ! jTWtt l e» (harcinaftar rcfarrad to a* 

•Oeeuaiti,.d »uh,«»«,.) beneath th. abor.-daacrlb,,) x.»d. Into 

> .iasl. cooeaaitiaMioo. for th* <Wop».0t, production, op.c.tion 

»d coaMrvation sf th. day ««.•») .asocial iia,u h*r<*«t«« 

U sold formation beneath sold 1**4, 

Attached h*wto Md » d . . part of th i . £ o r , u 

p»rpoa... i . « * i M t "A" .bovis, th . a o « ^ , and *wa.„hip O o . . « . 

of aeoordJ of . U loads within tho eo«wni tU .d « . . . 

J . th* eosaunicixed area m i l l b. d*v.lep*d .oa opar«t.d * . 

an *aUr*ty Kith th. osd.r.t.sdios wd . , r « M n t brtw.™ th. parti*. 

B*r*to thit .11 eoosmltlsod stthstaacta product th*r«froa .hal l fa. 

allocated MOBS th. U S M . 4*»erlb*d ir, exhibit hereto in th. 

proportion that th . n « b . r of .orfec* «cr«« covered by each of .uch 

lea*.* Md iaclviad within th. co-KnitiMd « „ « boara to th. t M U 

n u " b * r O I »««« contained in th* eoaeuaitlsad are*. 

3. rn* royalti*. payabl* on ceseanitlsod *ub*taac*a allocatad 

to tho iadlrtdual lcaaea sad th . natal* provided for io u i d I M . . . 

shall bs detoraiaed md paid in th* m m and on th. ba . i . prescribed 

• i s Men of said 1 M M * . except »» provided for under th. tons .sd 

provisions of tn* 1**.... daacribed ia Exhibit hereto or a. hsroin 

provided to th* contrary, the payaeat of natal* ender too t o n . of 

•aid lasses shall sot be affaotod by this A^naaent, and oeapt as 

heroin sodlfisd sad changed oc heretofore aaeaded, the o i l sad «aa 

loasos .abject to this «j revert snail m a i n la fu l l fore. and 

of (act ss originally isausd Md aaeaded. 

4. Those shall bs ao obligation upon ths partial h.reto co 

offaat say »*U or m i l s ait»»t*d en th* tract* of land eosprisla* th* 

eoeeunitiaed ana , nor *b*n tha onde»ion*d b* required to aoa.ur* 

OS-ee 

763 
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T * °' - - * - * - « . »ii 

ZT"^ — - — .h.U 
^ * t 9 l " " d — - — th. oo-onitiaed 
• ~ f « - d r a i n s . o f o o - o » i t l t a a - . u b l t , ^ , b y v > u , ^ ^ ^ 

•tilled within off.. t diateno. {a. t K . » 

rnaaaiiLltir.d ar»i. 

of , W.H or v ^ l . i o r ^ ^ ^ 

anal! be co,*!^ c a ^ ^ ^ 

" ^ ' ^ « » » . . C h of t h . i . . , . . 
described i l . Exh ib i t -A* hereto. 

«. «*. psodeetio. 0 < e c - ^ u ^ ^ > a d 4 J i p e H l 

eoefor.aty *th th. , l l o c a t i o o i , i l l o t M n t , ^ 

^ fixed h, M , dux, author^ P.r.oo o r r e ^ l l t o r y 

*-> - s r «pu«hu ^ « l „ rt.t. uw. or . t a t u t e , . t D i , 

* W ~ < t a U * * • . P - H - M . , « , . „ i ^ ^ 

— « l s . and r e , . ^ . £ f M t l a s ^ ^ 

« - - c « U i « . h.r.of, no party h.r.t . , I o r f . i t u r . 

. SlOB* of t h i . Aateeeent i f ^ - r l n n r . i . « ~ « » . ^ w. . 
l M " n < M " PW»ent*d by or if ation 

foliar, t m l t i froa ooapljaaee wit* u . 
—(P««aea with any aneh law., ordcra, tola, or 

seealatlcee. 

. ^ " V " " " ^ hall bo thjo ttnlt Oporto, of 

•*»•« » d ^foraea 

^ * r t t t - * "" e -*- 1 « «* *»• — r y parti... n ^ t . a t . ^ 
tM « . . . of a c t i o n . Md open approval „ c ^ i „ i w r o t 

i i 

10 
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lends, .hall reasi, i» full t m , , n d , ( f # c t f o r , o f ^ 

year free the data hereof aad a. Ion, thereafter „ cea-anitl.^ 

.aaatMM.. .„ produced Iro. th. cow^nitiaed in eo—rci.l 

oaantltie., provided. I r n m , that prior to production in Co.. 

aarcUl quantltl.. fro, tho eoeaunltised ar.., and upon fuHlUaont 

of all r.ouiraaent. of tho Coiamla.lenar of malic Land, with re­

spect to any dry hoi. or abandoned well d r i l l s upon th. coaaunltlxed 

area, this agreement nay b* t.rainatad at any tin. by acb.nl agreement 

of too parties hereto. Thi. Agreement shall not t.rain.t. upon 

eeaaatioa of production of coaaunitiaed aubatancea if, within sixty 

(60) days th.ro.fter, reworking or drilling operations oa the coa-

auaitlaed aria ar. eeaeenead and are thereafter conducted with 

reaeonable diligence during tho period of non production. 

». Operator will furnieh the Ooaaarvatien Comcitelon aad the 

Comei»*icn«r of Public Land., of the state of I n Mexico, with any 

and all report., atatomenta, notices and wall log. and records whieh 

•ay os required under the law. and regulation, of the state of sew 

Mexico. 

10. It is agrsed between the parties hereto that the Coaeia-

slonor of Public tends, or his duly authorised representatives, shall 

here the right of supervieioa over all operation, under the coamuni-

tiaad area te the ease extent and degree aa provided in the Oil and 

gaa leaaea described In Exhibit hereto and in tha applicable oil 

and gaa regulation, of the State of Sew Mexico. 

11. . If aay order of the Oil Conservation caamisaion upon which 

this agrssusBt la predicated os based is in anywiae changed or modi­

fied, then sad in such event said agreement ia likewise modified to 

conform thereto. 

12. nils Agreement aay be executed la any number of counterparts, 

11 
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766 » . ana of which M O to b, axacated b , , U p , n i < > . , „ „ , b. r a t i -

fi*d ar ooaeonfd to by aoparata Wroaoata . in vrttine;. .pacific*- ' 

U y referrln, bant*. „ a , h . U b. binding apoa .11 parti*, who h*v* 

exacstad such a count.rp.rt, ratiiicatloa or con.ent harato with th* 

sss* fore* snd (fleet aa i f .11 parti*. M .igixd the a.m* doeuaent. 

"»*» 6aaamiU««io» fwreeant. ehall also tarn u . niece. Oaalenaua* 

ef .teal out a * r an* purauam Co th. praviaioaa of tn* all I M aaa U U M Ittluaad 

slthla tha eoaeailtlied area and otvarh* * U , *u and ether ainarala earn* ay prlvat* 

ladiviaaal.. 

14. Thi . Agreement aha 11 be binding a pan th* parti*. h.r*to enJ 

•hall extend to *ad b* binding upon thair reepective ha in , .xocutor., 

adaiaiatratora, cuccetcon aad anion*. 

JM WIWBSS tVJSRBOP, th* parti . • harato have axocuted this Agr**-

seat as of th* day and year f irs t above written. 

rraeieaat 

The foregoing instruaont wa. acknowledged before ae this, 
day of rfivtrAriJ .19* « f hv.-^t'/. / ^ ?>>.s?-s . . a f£&*XBcat s**. 
»a£x»n£ en behalf of._.»«w. PetrMw^ cwnerathft fr-^wtf. , 

\J<C'i lUi / nil 
^>)^ Caaaiaaion Expiree VOTARY P U B t I C 

12 
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ffia or TaBU ) • 
haliaa ) 

a * tanvoia* iueranot w i aekatailaaaa* before a* thla / f **•• ear o« 
aut*ax>. _ ^ — _ • " J U T »y e-.*.,~ * t a . > . . - r M 

m,ok« «a^T=rsJI . ,J t t l U P t T > A"11* twrtr«rifm., Tirrwr ._ •« 
aa4 tolly d r w a t t . . - teeatel Pair^r Mtehalf afaitd S T S ™ ! . ! . 

Notary ruhli* 
> ^a/VioVil^a^oa Bxpireai 

fmx or low MXXJCO ) 
i aa. 

m m or EBU ) 

loa foregoing iMtroaaot vaa ackaevleaaea baton oa thla / f ^ i r t of 
Baeeaaay,-law. by munw fxtw, in. ^ 

?"» rhoott̂ aift mailt**, 

ram. cr aw ttaaco ) . 

after* rubUi 

neaareeein* laitiaaaat was acKiwIaJjaJ hefeea oa thU / ^ • U v »f 
toijojtiii. Mty. by Joan A. n m . ,-

letargrrahl! 

. . 767 

elaueexe re** (a meamltlieajaa aarnaiat 
ceverlae tha K / l tootiM i , mmahip IT tsath, 
hsnga 2* £aat, reey County, Hav Haalaft 
DaUei hteaalur 17, UTS 

13 
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txsrtt* *»• 

attlLaed ta aad aaaa a ant af that Coaaailtltatiea Aareaacnt dated Baeeatar 17, 

»7*.- ar aa< heevaea Vataa retioleu* Corporation, Navajo «*fialft9 caaoaay, 

Nartla ret**, m , aae Mm ». Tataa oarerie* lata 1, a, 1. 4. Part lift) aeetlaa 

4, Taiarhlf 17 Sooth, Han** It Stat, N.M.r.X., bur Cawitv. No» Haxlco. 

Operator af Oawunltleed Araai 

Tata* Potrelava Cerporetlaa 

teeorlption af leaae* Caaclt-ttodi 

<-• 1 

Tata* ratroietaa Corporation 4 ft* 
favajo aafiataa caapaity S*« 
Rani* Tataa, I I I IS 
Mat A. Iat*a 1% 

tut* of as* aaxlco artiM ay aad threat* 
l u caaaleaieeer af Public Land* 

Tataa Tetrolen* CBiperatlaa 4*« 
Navajo Hafiafaw; Caapany 50, 
Rattln fata*, H I 1» 
M a A, Tataa I t 

aerial aa, of U w i Jr»7*»-» 

tate of teasel April » , I X * 

*a***lptu* af Uada Ooaeittadi Towahl* 17 Seath. maw* n »**e, H.K.r.a. 
Seetloa 4i xoc 1, Lot 2, 1st 1. aMnft 

•a. at acaaai 157.50 i 
aobarc t. lol toe aad serf I~ solla*, 
Mirk D« Kllwa and Nary uu sllten rri • 
MOO.00 par acre pay oil* out of 3H« af t/atha 

JL J . Ilaaoa and Oulf Coaat OU and Oa* 
4« of a/stha 

leaae* of laotrdi 

sarlal Ba. af La aaa i 

data af Laeaai 

Mt* S. Com and Bead * . Cos 

Tataa ratrolana corporation 48% 
Savajo atfinlnv Ccapaiiy SO* 
Rartia Tataa, I I I i t 
3riia A. Tataa I t 

f e * 

W, l»71 

14 
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ILLEGIBLE 

PeeorlprJoa at tea* Ceaalttedi 

7GB 

•erklaa o t o n i t aad taxce,,-,^, 

o n k t t n n tad Percent***• 

•eolla* erevlalen • rotm 342 

frTjlW » « e * t h , tew * p a t , y i ! . ; ." , , 
•action 4i lot 4, aiWHt taNUU 

» . ITS M t MJrai 

Tate* Fatrelaiai Corporation 4t% 
Navajo KaflaUKj Company sot 
Martin Tataa, H I u 
Mia A. Tataa I t 

Laaaor: 

Leaae* oc a*ear*i 

aoriol No. of Laaaa i 

Data of Laaaai 

natojtptlao of Lead Cemmittedt 

****** of aereat 

HBrklM ntereet aad aacaaataoai 

Suen* BiUaxd and Joann Hlllero 

Tataa retroleua Corporation Wt 
•avals Mflnla* Company so% 
Martin Tataa, I I I !• 
John X- Tataa la 

rat 

l a s f t i l i 
Section 

20. 1»T1 

IT aautn. Kanea X 
4t let 4, S«V»A, OAlonit 

Eaet. M.a.a.M. 

SJ.57S net aerea 

Tatea P*trel*um Oerperatiaa 481 
aavajo aaflnlaa Company 50% 
Herein Yataa, l i t 1% 
John A. Tetea 1% 

PunUae rrevialoa - Perm Ml 

Tract Me. 4 

laaaaa of aaeordt 

Pat* a 

noy L . Bowman and Korea J . tweian 

Tetea Patreleaa Corporation * 4*t 
Bava*e Meflnlno company 50% 
•trela rataa, m 1% 
John A. tat** 1% 

Kuwait '"*• eDMattiaatlon Aaraaeeet 
Batadi neeeaeec IT, 1975 
operate*! Tataa Petroleum oarparatiod 

tddy ceaaey, Mv Mxioe 

15 
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ILLEGIBLE 

•' •: *?/' 
k" 

i 

979. •• '4^ • 
i . " 1 • ' * 

ft 

•oriel Ho. rf L**e*i 

Bate of teasai '*— 

n u i i i i m i «f I M CoMittwit 

NO. Of ACT*SI 

atotkln* Inter*** end PQMentajai 

Of* Tatereet end Mi»ao*«o«i 

laoUa* preeiaion - fere 542 

- Doosnbor JO, 197i 

township 17 aouth, IOaw'34 Seat. N.M.P.M. 
SMtlon 4 • <H\NU\ 

U n 

rata* rttseUun corporation 4*% 
Naval* Na fining Coaoany Sot 
Martin Yates, I I I i t 
John A, rates I t 

Mark's. EWiUonnlna^H«ryrL>u'w??ion9^Fl--
4*00.oo par acre payable out of 3* of 8/ecn* 

» f y t NO, t 

loeeea of Saanrfli 

Donald PannlBf end Katnxya fannine 

rate* Patreleva caraoratlau 4at 
*a*a)o Agflsla* Cospeny 50% 
Martin Tataa, H I 1% 
John A. Yataa 1% 

rote of I*aaa. 

Description of tend Csaadttedi 

' 21, 1971 

^ ^ " . S t " tern 1. tMli HIBIMII 

Sorkiae istereet sad rercentaoei 

OS* lata real end Partentagai 

Pealia* PrOTUloa - Pont 34) 

S3 

Tetea retroleua corporation 48% 
Xaveje Pefinine Coeeany lo» 
Martin Yates. I l l 1% 
John A. Tate* 1% 

* t a r n » | l l l l l l lj — | H m | to*HM M * « W H M n 4 » M ^ 

*M an .̂'""jy* \Sii"~ij^ SmUS&Ja**̂ ĴJJJ." .̂ y*. 

SaadMt "A" I 

t> W. *> «• i t* m*».il»> U 
I M * * M M M * . U . M M at u « m • 
i i i H i w * «W r , S M M a H I -

duration I 
iT,'i»T5 

Oparatori Yata* Petrel*** Corporation 
Body county, se* Mexico 

16 
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YATES PETROLEUM CORR - Operator 

W t l K i M « 

* M M MIC«f t ) 

.*•*«•> 

Ir. _ 1 _ . 

M t * . ' 

•tf i . •»•»»»•> 

M M 

WCrta t * ( U L M r-»%« ^ j 

TOWNSHIP IT SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NJrlP.M. 
NORTH ONE-HALF OF SECTION 4 

316.69 ACRES 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

SCALE • | a • IOOO' 

PAGE 4 

EXHIBIT "A" TO COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT 
OATEO DECEMBER 17, 1975 

OPERATOR • YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

17 
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wwrfcwrai Ann jontcte or camrNivma* Kxxxtm 
H / l Soctien 4 , Tl7a-»2CE, V .H.P .H. 
edey County, **. rlstloo 

tn consideration of th* execution oi th* Cotaaanltiiitlen t p n u i t , 
lor the hevaliaai it *nd Operation of the H/3, Section 4, T1M-1C6E, County of 
May, ftat* of «av Htxleo, oaf** Mceeher 11, MIS, in fem «npjo«a on behalf 
of t*t Ujaelaaionai- of public Una*, t u u at Nov Naatoo, tha woorslgntd horsey 
eaprotsly ratify, aserur* and adopt sale Cesaaasielsatio* an r» saint aa fully " 
though the uneenlanad bad eatcuttd tne erleinel iutrunent. 

Hie n t i d u u n and Joinder than ha effective at to the undersigned's 
intareae in any lane* aad taaaaa, er inceretta therein, an* royalties presently 
held er vhleh aay arise unoar exletlaa; option egreaaente or etaet- interact la 
w l t l u d substances, tovuinp any land* within the unit araa in uhich tha under­
signed nay oa found to have an oi l or c*a Interest. 

Tola ratification aad Joinder shell ba binding upon tha ondersljiied, 
their hairs, devise**, eaalgr* or suoeeepec in intaraat. 

manxo this - B day of Januanr 76 

Maarlcan Noa* Security uleg. 
Mtaate, •»» Mexico t U U 

STNXS Cf IRrV JtXXCO 
CXAMIV Of ZrXttt 

- - Jkinuflft r/***- i n" < l i a ln«twinmty«4U a*4̂ rjî li»<W<} *»»>«ors *»• thf* 
r^pd|j^naWT l i t v ar iteb*ett M i a , avvfl rlel? 

a *«. 

rrxre or 
aotarrr or ) 

) as. 

CO»PO«*Tt hCK«Owttt<aMBMT 

ear 

My CMaUaala* taptresi 

irporarloA, on benalf of aalo corporation. 

notary public 

18 
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T7?:<t*l;;r vj^jn nmif 

T71 

• / j s*ctie* 4, ws-na 4 ».«.f,H. 
tddy County, **v Mexico 

In consideration of the execution of th< c*«u» i t i s* t ion Aoree-ent. 
fo r t v t»»»lof»ont and Operation of the S/2, section 4, TITs-KSt, County of 
Eddy, State s f Hoe Mexico, dated DecaaOar 17, 1I7S, ln ft .ru approved on behalf 
of the Coeadeaionei of Public Land*, state of uav Mexico, the undersigned hereby 
expsvasly r a t i f y , approvo and afloat eaid co^ninltisacion xgroeaent ea f u l l y aa 
though the undersigned had *xecut*d the original inatruaont. 

TO* ra t i f i ca t ion and jeletiar shall be affective »e to t t * undejsigMd's 
intoreat i n any land* and leasee, or Interests therein, and royalties presently 
held or which nay aeiaa under existing option agrasnenes or other interest i n ' 
unitia*4 substance*, eevorina, any lend* within the unit erta in which tn* unoer-
signcd aay be found to have an o i l er gas interest. 

This r a t i f i ca t ion and joinder shall be binding upon the underiigiwd, 
the i r hairs, eavieeoe, eaaigns or sveccsaer ln lntaraat. 

tncurro this 

1705 nrisco* Avenu* 
Artesia. Hew Mexico 8321" 

MARK B. KILSOH 

snot or SEW MEXICO ) 
) as. 

TB» foregoing lnatruawevt « * acknowledged before ee this _.*jT day 
v .'. . . . ^ 19 p**? by Kar* 0. '.filcon urA "ary u>c Wilson, 

BY-
notary Public / " 

Ware OP ; 

corarrr or ) 
) s s . 

corporatloa, on behalf Of eaid corporation. 

My CoasUsston tapireat , 
notary Public 

19 
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•VI section 4, T175-W6C, M.K.p.H. 
May County, Nov Moxleo 

io consideration of tht execution ot the Ouonnitiuuon tereeteat. 
S L * » • havalcaaeent end Cper.tlon of the Section 4, «7S-M.E. county of 
Hoy, Stat* ef me Kexleo, dated seteeber 17, 197». in for* approved on behalf 
of the Ceaaisslanar of Public Lands, state sf Rw Mexico, the uraenigned hereby 
epreeely ratify, approve and adopt said Coaouiltlzation JUjreaeant aa fully aa 
theon* the undersigned had executed the original livstrueeot. 

The rati f i c t ion and joinder shall b* effective as to the undersloned-s 
interesc In any lands and leases, or incenses therein, and royalties presently 
held er vol eh nay erleo under existing option aereanant* or ether interest in 
unitized substances, coveting any land* within the unit area in which the under-
elgaed aay be found to have an oil or gas interest. 

This ratification and joinder shall ba binding upon the undersigned, 
their kelra, devisees, assign* or auoesssor ln Internet. 

ZXTJCDT3t> t h i s SU , day of « 71. . 

60.1 U L V»Clon«l BetlA Bit**. 
H w l l s e d , TaXeael 

fTATZ OP "=^y*—' ) 
caasm pr / / l a ZL,-m,L^ j , 

.^ ,Th* farejoiag inatrxsuot wee acknowledged before a* this S x L day 
Y<taa d'|- . U_Zfc hp a. ••. me.nsi. 

.salon, s^Lplseei 

sftm OF 
ocujnrt or 

atari. Public r 

•*/ rosed sa tori fsp i re*< 

corporation, on behalf of said corporation. 

notary publle 

) 

£0 
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RWiPieflTicn «n> J 011.0=* cr eoetimmwtM KK&ant 

N/2 Section 4. fl7S-»SC, U.K.p.M. 
Mdy Co<ioty, Nov Kexleo 

In oTrTOio^r^iot. of tho •xccut.en of tUi*i C<jwi)nitisati.ai. Aqrraunt, 
for the Oev»*loiten!vt and C?sr^;iort of the . . / i , Section 4, r:7i-w.',E, county o t 
Z£i / , SMfco of Ŝ w ^caiso, da.** Docwsfctr 17, IMS, in iom ep?rov*4 tf. banal.! 
a: the Cf^j-iasicr.jr rui>Uc Laiti*, Stdtk of ?:«w xexico, the wC.Oi'Sî ntsd hereby 
cxproiiiv r a t i f y , <2~-ruve M M a2e?ic *aid c*~;wfii t i t 4*10:. /?r«er.!Mit ss Cully as 
t-.ou3:i rh« ur.(**c*i.«jV.*«, had exccircei the cnsirval I . ia ' . r i r ja t , 

The ••etificatio.-i ir.4 j o i n e r shall b« ^ffopnivie * i to eh. undcrii-cjfi*^'* 
ir.toresc in euiy i3L*ifi.s ar.d ieas«5, or in'.erests therein, « i royalties prflser.^ly 
h«ld o- which psy arise ua<5er exUtin^ oettea aorowir.LS ar other tatercsi in 
tir.ixis.vj subt-tir.ctii, covering »ny lands within che li-i i t * r c in «?,4ch th* xi&sr-
t i s i M i aey fcj found to have on o i l at SAS ir.cervot. 

This r a t i f i ca t ion «vnd joinder shall iM; bindin? g j w ti.o u^dcrsi^nr-d, 
their heirs, dcvi#o*s, assigns or nvzotst-jt i n Interest. 

tMiXmD t h i l J X i eay of _ 

^02 l i t N i t i on j j "link BWo. 

, - 7" • 

cuir coast ou A\D CM cwvm 

/ 
STATE or J » - ^ ' V » H W ) 

cnarrr or 7 T I ~ H - ~ J L * ) 
IMMVTIHIM, AOCTCHir,DGE:cc 

~F7 
' -CORE 

*jf: ff 

• Tha foreooinf iu tnsMOt wee acknowledged bacoro na.thla ^ d a y 

y F i u t i i e & notary 

sur* v 
eotrr.T OP 

I 
1 aa. 

Tha fore Suing inscruacnt a** acknowledged beccre aw this 
o( . » by \ 

. aay 

_ corporation, on bch»lf o l aald corporation. 

Ky Ceeadeaion Eapiraai 
Hotary Public 

STATE 07 OTV.' MKjCICO, County ai Eddy, I t I K»V> ivitjfy that ihii iintnjnirel »•»• Med (07 r.ce»j oa tha 

• ^ day r i •~+P>***M>pz , A. 0. 1»7*» ai / / • C. O . . A l . - * f t , M , and oV* .aaardad 

/-JlJ . Rat*- • 7^0^ af tha ft*»>nl> o l . ^ ^ ^ ' ^ t l e r c W ^ . . af Caanty. 

MW. MlLOUliO ttlt.i.s-Cli,C«unlyCI«A »y... t ' .-4. ' . .O-!.... . ' i .jff^dclDiaaty 


